
 
 

Pay It Forward 

May 20 2012 Charity Race for the Imperial Food Bank. 
 

 

The results below are for the Pay It Forward race held May 20 2012 at Pala Raceway. The race provided much needed 
support for the Imperial Food Bank. 

PIF Referee‐ Kevin Palmer  619‐788‐4563 email  4traxquadracer@gmail.com. 

 

    R A C E # 1 M asters, Wo men

OA LapsR ace #  N ame P lace C lass/ Sk B ike A M A # C LUB Spo nso r

1 8 7R Cliff M atlock 1st M AS/EX HON 382835 RR Veys, Steve Smith Race Prep, Precision Concepts

2 8 P24R David Jacobus 2nd M AS/EX HON 2127354

3 7 1L Weishin Woltz 1st W/AM HON 891750 FT Flex Race Prep, Jesus christ, One Industries, Spy

4 7 P2L Christi Duffy 1st W/EX YAM 365554 Applied Racing , Dr,d., Gaerne

5 7 P52L Shawna Dauk 2nd W/EX HON 2847894 Core M aster,Inc, Asterisk, Leatt, Troy Lee designs, Honda

6 7 P600L Natalie schon 3rd W/EX YAM 870705 Eric Chase

7 7 144L Sara Stanley 1st W/NOV HON 2742114

8 7 P7L Becky howell 4th W/EX YAM 2127355 Gaerne Applied, Globe

9 7 15L M alia Trist 1st W/BEG HON 2814709

10 6 16L April Wilkerson 2nd W/NOV YAM 219925 RR Panic Rev, Team ECC, God

11 6 P19L Jonnie Hanson 5th W/EX HON 1098900

12 6 71L Zephyr Flowers 3rd W/NOV HON 2100554 FT Self, A tomic Tom, Hubby

13 6 45L Geri Spencer 4th W/NOV HON 2794536 FT Jared Spencer  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
R ace # 2 Vets, Super Senio rs, Senio rs

  

OA Laps R ace# N ame P lace C lass/ Sk B ike A M A # C LUB Spo nso r

1 8 P25S Ron Wilson 1st S/EX HON 2127831 CB Klim, Prec Concepts, Applied, RaceSolo.com

2 8 737 Jordan Eubanks 1st VET/EX SUZ 954356 Sign Art

3 8 71V Daniel Flowers 2nd VET/EX HON 1098860 FT Zephyr, IM S, Atomic Tom

4 8 P132S M ike Barnhill 2nd S/EX KAW 846438

5 5 P155S Jason Trist 3rd S/EX HON 1076685 ADD racing, SD BJJ

6 8 P119S Shaun Hanson 4th S/EX HON 512476

7 8 1S Tim Theodore 5th S/EX YAM 838742 FT FLY Racing

8 8 P23M Bruce Young 1st SS/EX KTM 399589 Young Builder, Performance M otorsports

9 8 44S Bob Stuhler 6th S/EX YAM 728563 CB RFC, Wife, A llPhase Landscape

10 8 P5M Jim Butts 2nd SS/EX YAM 2127357 North County Yamaha

11 8 832V Kyle Hearo ld 3rd VET/EX HON 767058 I-8 Tradewise P lumbing, Brown Electric

12 8 323M Joe Bohlen 3rd SS/EX HON 469827 OTB M otoworld, Judy Bohlen

13 8 5V Jared Spencer 1st VET/AM HON 912906 FT Burger King, Taco Bell, KFC

14 8 P4V Shaun Ryan 4th VET/EX KAW 2127356

15 8 111S Steve Fenton 7th S/EX KTM 405511 RR Fenton racing, Wild B ill EVS, M otut Oils

16 8 90S Robbie Pippin 8th S/EX BETA 273966 RR Bill M cNeer, Robbies Flooring

17 7 1M Todd Barnhill 4th SS/EX KAW 951157 FT/PIF Precision Concepts, FM F, Rad Wheels, Fox

18 7 42M David Grazzaneo 5th SS/EX HON 865845 WIFE

19 7 P10V Jason Brown 5th VET/EX YAM 2127360

20 7 5S M ark Baker 9th S/EX KTM 728568 CB

21 7 51M Brent Wilkerson 6th SS/EX YAM 1095162 PIF M eister Tech Auto Care

22 7 6M RayZuchowski 7th SS/EX KAW 909183 PIF The Lawn M an, Toet Cycle, Up and Down Garage Doors

23 7 P524M Larry Gross 8th SS/EX YAM 629498 Full Tilt Offroad, Action Va

24 7 70S Richard Nixon 1st S/AM KTM 260022 FT Toet Cycle, Rich Nixon Racing Supply

25 7 20S M ark Budke 1st S/NOV YAM 983814 PIF Jesus, Wife, ThreatRacing, Toet Cycle

26 7 77M Roy Keizer 1st SS/AM KTM 2072380 I-8 The Ole Lady

27 7 59M Dan Burkhart 2nd SS/AM KTM 274026 OTB

28 7 17M Steve Prafke 9th SS/EX KAW 813142 Team Tori Club Bailey

29 7 808S Todd M aes 2nd S/NOV 268697 M utts About You, ADD racing, Island Style Café, Joe Hauler

30 7 P14S Jeff Lawles 10th S/EX HON 2127376

31 7 P15V Collin Corrigan 6th VET/EX HON 738740 CB BC Supply, Inc, M axima, M otoworld

32 7 952V Luis Ruelas 2nd VET/AM KAW 895147 FT Treat, Wife&Kids

33 7 10S Dave Kendrick 3rd S/NOV KTM 1016809 RR
Bev & Fam, Niemela Racing, Precicion Concepts, 
M SM otorsports

34 6 7V Anthony Nolan 1st VET/NOV HUS 889642 FT Tina's Deli, Atomic Tom's Cycle Shop

35 6 9V Jeff Laws 2nd VET/NOV YAM 1099753 CB

36 6 8S Bill Hinkle 2nd S/AM HON 230517 I-8 Team desert, D'ohboys, Tina Cheyanne

37 6 23M David Parrapato 1st SS/NOV KTM 1067294

38 6 P22S Sean Tague 11th S/EX SUZ 2127380

39 6 36M Jack Smith 10th SS/EX KTM 587444 Clairemont Cycle

40 6 728M David Hainline 2nd SS/NOV HON 2674325 PIF H2 Racing, Ramona Avionics

DNR P110M No Rider registered

DQd  415V Eric Chase**** DQ VET/NOV 1109710 C&D cycle center

Changes



 
 
R ace # 3 125,250,Open

OA Laps R ace# N ame P lace C lass/ Sk B ike A M A # C LUB Spo nso r

1 8 P3 Corey Freeman 1st OPEN/EX HON 1015345 FBC, One Ind., Spy, Rk Excel, Red I, DP Racing, Lucas Oil

2 8 134X
Schuylor 

Schoonmaker 1st 250/AM YAM 922765 NBD racing, Le.Schoonmaker HVAC, No;leen, JG

3 8 178X Kyle Corfman 1st 250/EX KTM 738819 RR
M om, Dad, Treat Racing, DP Racing, Serg Suspension, 
SidiBootsCoyne Powersports, Linclon Race Prep

4 8 2 Cody Webber 2nd OPEN/EX HON 895145 RR Fulll Throttle Powersports

5 8 75x Kyle Williams 2nd 250/AM YAM 823850 OTB TSW Electric

6 8 151X AJ M otta 3rd 250/AM YAM 2671919 RR DP racing, One Industries, M uy RapidoCo.

7 8 111 Anthony Fenton 3rd OPEN/EX KTM 950257 RR Wild Bill race B ikes, Fenton Racing, EVS, RP racing

8 8 51 Nolan Kennedy 1st OPEN/AM HON 2767787 CB Submarina, Toet cycle

9 8 4X Randy Witzel 4th 250/AM YAM 2004201 RR Fll Throttle powersports

10 7 P9X Cory Conner 2nd 250/EX SUZ 2127359 Dr Dick Racing

11 7 348 Cody Horn 4th OPEN/EX HON 893353 I-8 IM S, Precision Concepts, One Industries, DP Racing

12 7 P119 Shaun Hanson 5th OPEN/EX HON 512476

13 7 71X Alex Cazones 1st 250/NOV  2119855 DAD

14 7 22 Nathan Somerville 1st OPEN/NOV HON 2804430 Decal Works, Veys powersports, VTI Clothing

15 7 77X Logan Ventimiglia 5th 250/AM HON 907230 OTB Old Arbor M ortgage, Bobs Cycle Barn, M otorworld

16 7 294 Robbo Pippin 2nd OPEN/NOV KAW 820641 RR Vons, RFC, Robbies Flooring, Sunset Signs & Graphics

17 7 1A Kenton Prather 1st 125/EX HON 2000808 RR Team ECC, M om, Dad

18 7 279A Josh M axwell 1st 125/AM HON 838710 PIF M axima Racing Oils, Teots Cycle, Veys Powersports Cyrcul, Dad

19 7 27 Grant Stanley 2nd OPEN/AM HON 2067302 OTB Fulll Throttle Powersports

20 7 313
M arcus M ohamed-

Castille 3rd OPEN/NOV YAM 2804121 FT O'neal, Flatout Graphics, The M ohamed Family

21 7 99 Henry Daly 4th OPEN/NOV HON 905056 Desert Veiw Windows, M &M  Offroad

22 7 P262X Chance M cCamish 3rd 250/EX SUZ 2127378 Pore Turbos

23 7 P16 Terence Krug 6th OPEN/EX KAW 2127377

24 7 5A Adam Webber 2nd 125/EX YAM 1099419  Full Throttle powersports

25 7 P13 Eddie Barry Jr 7th OPEN/EX HON 2127358

26 7 55 Dan Stoner 5th OPEN/NOV KTM 2816673 Full Throttle Powersports, Do A wheelie

27 7 111X Daniel Fenton 6th 250/AM KAW 1082967 RR Wild Bill Ranch, fenton Construction

28 7 P250X Lance Gross 4th 250/EX YAM 2848639 Full Tilt Off road Equipment

29 7 69 Kurt Binter 6th OPEN/NOV YAM 2097720 Full Throttle Powersports

30 7 P28 Justin Carnes 8th OPEN/EX HON 738816

31 7 209X Andy Vance 7th 250/AM YAM 767078 I-8 Advanced Race Prep, Bob Bowie Engine Works, Kenton

32 6 7 Daniel Barker 7th OPEN/NOV BETA 1086599 RR

33 6 952X Scott Barnhill 2nd 250/NOV HON 2848899 BTI Inc, Csprophoto.com  

34 5 75A Ryan Haake 2nd 125/NOV 2110101 CB Toets

35 4 P105 Carey Linclon 8th OPEN/EX KAW 1080579 RR Threat Racing, Jake Engilsh Farms, Lonclon Racing

DNF  488X Seth Henry 250/NOV KAW 2823597

DNF  502X Luke Bosse 250/NOV KTM

Changes  

 



 
 
 R ace # 4 A LL QUA D S 

OA Laps R ace# N ame P lace C lass/ Sk B ike A M A # C LUB Spo nso r

1 9 P12Q Josh Row 1st Q/EX YAM 2000804 Yamaha, M otoworks, DWT, Elka, Roll, Golden West

2 9 P17K M ike Cafro 1st K/EX HON 810256 M CR Pro ATV

3 9 P6Q Garrin Fuller 2nd Q/EX HON 966279 Duncan Racing, Roll Desoign Elka

4 8 T1K Lance Schoonmaker 2nd K/EX YAM 2119851 LESchoonmaker Htg&AC, Noleen

5 8 P219Q Kyle M cDaniel 3rd Q/EX HON A018767?? M &M , Trophy M ask, G&S Racing IM S

6 8 3Q David Valley 1st Q/AM YAM 1086934 FT

7 8 1K Scott Plunkett 3rd K/EX KTM 2664276 FT All American KTM , Epic Cameras, A&B Construction

8 8 P1K Carmen Cafro 4th K/EX HON 2127353 None Left

9 8 55Q Joshua Nichols 1st Q/NOV HON 2796885

10 7 1W M cKenzie Ray 1st W/AM YAM 701546 RR Red I Nation, FBC, M axima, FM F, Dad, Niemela racing 

11 7 321K Chris Brown 1st K/AM YAM 2000821 I-8 Brown Electric, Tradewise plumbling, Bowie Engine Works

12 7 4W Kristen M atlock 2nd W/AM HON 2518178 RR
M atlock Racing, FluyRacing, M axxis, Veys, Elka, Steve Smith 
Race Prep, Rich M orel M otors

13 7 65Q Ryan Root 2nd Q/NOV HON 2525935 FT Root Engineering

14 7 18Q Jonathan Arsaga 3rd Q/NOV YAM 2089052 FT Donley Racing, IM S Products, Jeffery Pad

15 7 3W Renee Plunket 3rd W/AM YAM 2524522 FT A&R Racing

16 7 3K Wesley Feeler 5th K/EX YAM 2516622 FT M &m Offroad

17 7 P91K Gerardo Sepulveda 6th K/EX HON 2127382

18 7 127K Albert Olulde 1st K/NOV SUZ 803680

19 7 P8W Steph M cDaniels 1st W/EX HON 895153 FT M om, Dad, G&C racing, M &M

20 6 19K Nick Walker 1st K/BEG SUZ 2847179 I-8

21 6 51Q M iguel M olina 4th Q/NOV YAM 2814755 Family

22 6 38Q Andy M urphy 5th Q/NOV HON 2787989 I-8

 

DNF 4 P21Q Esteban Velasquez Q/EX HON 2127379 AVVGeneral Contractors Inc

DNF 2 56K NO INFO

DNF 5 P20Q Gilberto  Ramirez Q/EX HON 2127362

DNF 2 54K Travis Durbin K/NOV YAM 2796825 I-8  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
Race #5 B ike team Race Fun only N O P OIN T S

OA Laps R ace# N A M E C lass/ Sk B ike A M A # Spo nso r

1 12 75X Schuyler Schoonmaker amatuer Yamaha 922765 NBD Racing, Schoonmaker HVAC

1 12 75x Kyle Williams amatuer Yamaha 823850 OTB Bob's cycle Barn, AM S Oil

2 12 1M Todd Barnhill SS/EX KAW 951157 FT/PIF Precision Concepts, FM F, Rad Wheels, Fox

2 12 1M M ike Barnhill S/EX 846438

3 12 1A Kenton Prather 125/EX HON 2000808 RR Team ECC, M om, Dad

3 12 1A Josh Row 2000804

4 12 P3 Kyle Corfman 250/EX KTM 738819 RR
M om, Dad, Treat Racing, DP Racing, Serg Suspension, 
SidiBootsCoyne Powersports, Linclon Race Prep

4 12 P3 Corey Freeman OPEN/EX HON 1015345 FBC, One Ind., Spy, Rk Excel, Red I, DP Racing, Lucas Oil

5 11 294 Robbo Pippin OPEN/NOV KAW 820641 RR Vons, RFC, Robbies Flooring, Sunset Signs & Graphics

5 11 294 Robbie Pippin S/EX BETA 273966 RR Bill M cNeer, Robbies Flooring

6 11 6M Bob Stuhler expert Yamaha 728563 CB, PIF RFC, Wife, A ll Phase Landscape

6 11 6M Ray Zuchowski expert Kawasak 909183 PIF The Lawn M an, Toet Cycle, Up and Down Garage Doors

7 11 P5M Jim Butts SS/EX YAM 2127357 North County Yamaha

7 11 P5M M ike Assof SS/EX KAW 2127383

8 11 2 Cody Webber OPEN/EX HON 895145 RR Fulll Throttle Powersports

8 11 2 Randy Witzel 250,AM YAM 2004201 RR Fll Throttle powersports

9 11 808S Todd M aes S/NOV 268697 M utts About You, ADD racing, Island Style Café, Joe Hauler

9 11 808S Tony Gregory VET/AM KAW 400419

10 11 51M Brent Wilkerson SS/EX YAM 1095162 PIF M eister Tech Auto Care

10 11 51M Steve Prafke SS/EX KAW 813142 Team Tori Club Bailey

11 10 27 Grant Stanley OPEN/AM HON 2067302 OTB Fulll Throttle Powersports

11 10 27 Nolan Kennedy OPEN/AM HON 2767787 CB Submarina, Toet cycle

12 10 5S M ark Baker S/EX KTM 728568 CB

12 10 5S David Parrapato SS/NOV KTM 1067294

13 10 728M Taylor Hainline 250/NOV HONDA H2 RACING, RAM ONA AVIONICS

14 10 952X Scott Barnhill 250/NOV HON 2848899 BTI Inc, Csprophoto.com  

15 10 99 Henry Daly OPEN/NOV HON 905056 Desert Veiw Windows, M &M  Offroad

15 10 99 Joe Shuart OPEN/NOV YAM 2011606

16 9 144L Sara Stanley NOV HON 2742114

16 9 144L Jacob Russell hon 2942114

17 9 P155S Jason Trist S/EX HON 1076685 ADD racing, SD BJJ

17 9 P155S M alie Trist BEG HON 2814709

18 5 279 Josh M axwell 125/AM HON 838710 PIF M axima Racing Oils, Teots Cycle, Veys Powersports Cyrcul, Dad

18 5 279 Alex Cazones 250/BEG  2119855 DAD  

 

 

 

 



 
 

Race #6 TEAM  QUADS

OA Laps R ace# N A M E C lass/ Sk B ike A M A # Spo nso r

1 12 P12 Josh Row Expert YAM 2000804 Yamaha, M otoworks, DWT, Elka, Roll, Golden West

2 9 P219Q Kyle M cDaniel Expert HON A018767?? FT M &M , Trophy M ask, G&S Racing IM S

2 9 P219Q William M cDaniel 1004829

3 8 P8W Steph M cDaniels Expert HON 895153 FT M om, Dad, G&C racing, M &M

3 8 P8W Tyler Hall 908107 FT

Wo rkers fo r P o ints Wo rkers

2Q Kevin Palmer Arie Toet Renee Pifer

48X Christian Varner Bev Ryan M ark Brown

109X Luke Kimball George Ryan Tim Townsley

92X Kyle M ueller Brent Wilkerson Rory Townsley

639X Austin Stewart Bob Stuhler Taylor Hainline

52 Anthony Santos Ray Zuchowski Jared Spencer

60X Thomas Hebert III Art P ifer Geri Spencer

6V Craig Estrada Dave Hainline

67S Carey Lincoln  Cyndie Toet

2S Troy Pearce Tom Wardrop

155X James Shafer Dan Barker

99Q Steve Carver M ark Brown

4R JIM  DIZNEY Leslie Brown

314V Ryan M cGhen M ark Budke

188V Derek M cGaughy Todd Barnhill

34 Will Salazar Frank Cook

2R Richard Ribley Dave Kendrick

  

 


